
Institution Contact Email
Adams State University           
www.adams.edu

Meagan Long mlong@adams.edu

Colorado Mesa University 
www.mesastate.edu

Michael Poll (temporary 
until position is filled)

mpoll@coloradomesa.edu

Colorado School of Mines  
www.mines.edu

Louisa Duley lduley@mines.edu

Colorado State University Fort Collins 
www.colostate.edu

Heather Daniels heather.daniels@colostate.edu

Colorado State University – Pueblo 
www.colostate-pueblo.edu

Dr. Patty Milner patricia.milner@csupueblo.edu

Fort Lewis College  www.fortlewis.edu
Jenna Gilbert jzgilbert@fortlewis.edu

Metropolitan State University 
www.msudenver.edu

Vaughn Toland tolandva@msudenver.edu

University of Colorado at Boulder  
www.colorado.edu

Kathryn Tisdale Kathryn.tisdale@colorado.edu 

University of Colorado at Colorado Springs 
www.uccs.edu

Carley Ries carley.ries@uccs.edu 

University of Colorado Denver 
www.Administration.ucdenver.edu

Donnee Brito donnee.brito@ucdenver.edu

University of Northern Colorado 
www.unco.edu

Kathy Martin kathy.martin@unco.edu

Western State College  www.western.edu
Chrissie Nehrenberg cnehrenberg@western.edu

Aims Community College  www.aims.edu
Dahl Gehle dahl.gehle@aims.edu

Colorado Mountain College  
www.coloradomtn.edu

Matt Gianneschi mgianneschi@coloradomtn.edu

Arapahoe Community College 
www.arapahoe.edu

Taylor Van Antwerp taylor.vanantwerp@arapahoe.edu

Colorado Northwestern Community 
College  www.cncc.edu

Julie Hoff julie.hoff@cncc.edu

Community College of Denver 
www.ccd.edu

Brandon Protas Brandon.protas@ccd.edu 

Front Range Community College  
www.frontrange.edu (Westminster)

Sheena Martin sheena.martin@frontrange.edu

Laura Culotta laura.culotta@frontrange.edu
Lauren McPherson lauren.mcpherson@frontrange.edu  

FRCC (Boulder) Kay Uhles kay.uhles@frontrange.edu
FRCC (Boulder) Jaime Bertrand Jaime.bertrand@frontrange.edu
Lamar Community College  
www.lamarcc.edu

Del Chase Del.chase@lamarcc.edu 

Morgan Community College 
www.morgancc.edu

Kim Maxwell Kim.maxwell@morgancc.edu 

Northeastern Junior College www.njc.edu
Ronda Bowey Ronda.bowey@njc.edu 

Otero Junior College              www.ojc.edu
Kimberly Grimsley Kimberly.Grimsley@ojc.edu

Pikes Peak Community College 
www.ppcc.edu

Janet O’HareNace janet.nace@ppcc.edu

Pueblo Community College  
www.pueblocc.edu

Mike Gage Michael.gage@pueblocc.edu 

Red Rocks Community College  
www.rrcc.edu

Marilyn Kenfield Marilyn.kenfield@rrcc.edu 

Trinidad State Junior College  
www.trinidadstate.edu

Robert Martinez Robert.martinez@trinidadstate.edu

Colorado Department of Higher Education 
highered.colorado.gov/

Carl Einhaus Carl.Einhaus@dhe.state.co.us

Colorado Community College System 
www.cccs.edu

Sarah Heath sarah.heath@cccs.edu
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Higher Education Concurrent Enrollment Contacts 

Community College of Aurora  
www.ccaurora.edu

FRCC (Larimer)

Michelle Pacheco michelle.pacheco@ccaurora.edu
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